Geomechanics and Engineering, Vol. 31, No. 6 (2022) 599-614
Copyright © 2022 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
One of the methods of anchoring retaining walls in
excavation sides (under the structures' foundations loads)
and the bridge abutments (under roads' traffic loads), etc. is

Otherwise, Mode II. is meaningless.
Table 3 Experimental test results using double-plate anchors
Test Test Index
Back-to-Back
Walls Distances
Loading Plate
Breadth
Bearing Capacity
at
 5 cm settlement
Maximum Horizontal Displacement
at
 5 cm Settlement
No. - W B Q h
- - cm cm kPa mm
1 D-110-10 110 10 34.75 6.13
2 D-110-20 110 20 40.19 11.61
3 D-110-30 110 30 46.92 18.22
4 D-110-50 110 50 55.80 27.90
5 D-120-10 120 10 37.93 7.48
6 D-120-20 120 20 43.48 13.30
7 D-120-30 120 30 49.36 19.92
8 D-120-50 120 50 59.40 29.08
9 D-130-10 130 10 45.74 10.42
10 D-130-20 130 20 51.00 15.31
11 D-130-30 130 30 56.33 22.08
12 D-130-50 130 50 63.37 31.45
13 D-140-10 140 10 56.55 7.96
14 D-140-20 140 20 59.53 17.50
15 D-140-30 140 30 62.97 25.07
16 D-140-50 140 50 67.71 34.26
Fig. 5 All the tests loading plate contact pressures versus settlement
604
Experimental evaluation of back-to-back anchored walls by double-plates anchors
Fig. 6 shows the general overview of the modeling